File No.DTT-A015/22/2017-EDP-O/o CTT 111/112

1/28539/2017

DTT-A015/22/2017-EDP-O/o CTT Dated:

Department of Trade & Taxes, Govt. of N.C.T. of Delhi
IT Branch, Vyapar Bhawan, |.P. Estate,
New Delhi — 110 002

Addendum
With reference to the RFP floated vide Tender ID # 2017_DTT_131065_1 published

on 12-06-17 through e-tendering system of Govt of NCT of Delhi i.e.
https://govtprocurement .delhi@gov.in , the point wise clarification of the pre-bid

queries is given as under:

RFP Content of Clarification Clarificatio
document RFP sought n given by
S. reference required the
No.| and Page clarification Committee
No.
1 i) Clause Bidder Kindly modify the Bidder
no. 4.2, turnover Rs clause - Bidders should have
PQ, Page 20 Cr with turnover Rs. 20Cr from turnover of
no. 14, profit in last IT services from last at least Rs
Point no. 3 three years three years. Instead of 20 Crin the
profitability, pls make it last 03 years
last fy year Net worth with net
positive worth
positive
ii) Clause Bidders Kindly consider ISO Bidder
no. 4.2, should be 9001;2008 should be
PQ, Page ISO certified for
no. 14, 9001:2000 ISO
Point no. 5 9001:2008
or higher
2 i) EMD exemption is RFP is for
available on E- procuring
procurement portal but services so
not available on RFP EMD clause
remain
unchanged.
Page 25, ii) Asked for 02 well The price
form 6 qualified resident quoted above
BOQ engineers(RE) but should include
qualification/Experienc the cost of
e is not mentioned deployment of
02 well
qualified onsite
support




1/28539/2017

File No.DTT-A015/22/2017-EDP-O/o CTT

resident
engineers(RE).
RE should be
B.Tech/ MCA
with 03 years
experience on
handling of
network
devices/ data
centre
operations.

i) Page 14,
point no 1 &
page 18,
point no 1

Experience is
8 years
Experience 5
years

Past experience at both
references should be
clarified

Bidder should be
company
registered in India
with experience
for at least 08
years in IT
solutions

Page 17,
Clause no 8

i) Payment should be on
annual basis . May be in
advance if possible or can
be after one year on yearly
basis

No change in
payment clause

112/112



